NOTICE OF THE JOINT MEETING OF THE CITY COMMISSIONS OF

TOWN OF BROCK, TEXAS TOWN OF BROCK WEST, TEXAS TOWN OF DENNIS, TEXAS

November 17, 2017

BROCK OFFICIALS	BROCK WEST OFFICIALS	DENNIS OFFICIALS
MAYOR	MAYOR	MAYOR
BILL C. COOPER	JAY S. HAMILTON	JAMES A. SYNOWSKY
COMMISSIONER	COMMISSIONER	COMMISSIONER
MAUREEN J. KENNEY	SCOTT DRILLETTE	RICK JEANES
COMMISSIONER	COMMISSIONER	COMMISSIONER
TROY K. SNOW	MATTHEW J. HEISTERMANN	JOHN E. McCARTHY

The Brock, Brock West and Dennis City Commissions will hold a meeting at 5:30 p.m. on Friday, November 17, 2017 (**note location change**) at the office of Eggleston King, LLP, 201 Fort Worth Hwy., Weatherford, TX 76086 to consider the following agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Possible action: Canvassing of returns from City Brock, Brock West and Dennis sales tax election held on November 7, 2017.
- 3. Possible action: Consider ordinances by the City Commissions of the City of Brock, Brock West and Dennis, Texas, canvassing returns and declaring results of November 7, 2017, sales tax election; providing an effective date; containing provisions necessary and incidental thereto.
- 4. Set December meeting.
- 5. Adjourn.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the 14th day of November, 2017, at ____ PM at the Brock High School Administration Building 410 Eagle Spirit Ln Brock, TX 76087, interim City Hall for the towns of Brock, Brock West and Dennis, Texas.

For the Commissions of Brock, Brock West and Dennis